
Wasatch Front South  
Council on Workforce Services 

(Membership At-A-Glance) 
 

 

 Membership 
Category 

Member Business/Organization Term or 
* NE = Non-
expiring 

Voting Members 
1 Small Employer (8) Greg Diven OCM Idaho/Nevada 2013 
2     “            “ Tony Gomez Gomez Insurance Agency 2013 
3     “            “ Spencer Larkin (Co-Chair) Larkin Mortuary 2012 
4     “            “ VACANT (Daud) CD Accounting & Tax Services 2011 
5     “            “ VACANT (Johnston)  2013 
6     “            “ VACANT (Naumann)  2013 
7     “            “ VACANT   
8     “            “ VACANT   
9 Large Employer (8) Louis Caudillo Questar 2012 

10     “            “ Jill Boyle   Intermountain Health Care, Inc 2013 
11     “            “ Rebecca Little (Chair) Mountain America Credit Union 2011 
12     “            “ David Heier Utah Transit Authority 2011 
13     “            “ VACANT (Prasad)  2011 
14     “            “ Markus Schellenberg St. Mark’s Hos/Mtn Star Hlthcare 2012 
15     “            “ Scott D. Snarr L3 Communications 2013 
16     “            “ Mark P. Stimpson Regence 2011 
17 Employee Org (2) Todd Sutton Utah Public Employee Assoc 2011 
18     “            “ Jan Johnson Utah Alliance Gov. Employees 2011 
19 Community-Based (2) Karen Silver SL Community Action Program 2011 
20     “                 “ Ballard Veater LDS Employment Resource Ser 2013 
21 Organized Labor George Halliday Intnl Brotherhood/Elect. Works 2011 
22 Cnty Government (3) Kerry Steadman Community Resources & Devel NE 
23     “            “ Colleen Johnson Tooele County Commissioner NE 
24     “            “ Jim Bradley Salt Lake County Council NE 
25 Public Ed James Taylor Granite School District NE 
26 Higher Ed Blair K. Carruth  Salt Lake Community College NE 
27 Veteran’s Rep Norman P. Fitzgerald Veteran’s Advocate NE 
28 Office of Rehab Gordon Swensen UT State Office of Rehab NE 
29 Economic Develop. Gary Harter Governor’s Office Econ Devel NE 

Non-Voting Members 
30 Applied Technology Scott Snelson Tooele Applied Tech. College NE 
31 Dept Human Services Diane Moore Dept of Human Services NE 
32 Dept Health John Slade Dept of Health NE 
33 Director, Reg.Workfrc Steve Leyba Dept of Workforce Services NE 

* Volunteer Akilah Messado Weber Basin Job Corps  
* Volunteer Chuck Krivanek InterContinental Hotels  
     

DWS Staff  
1  Cassy Hahn Region Council Coordinator  
2  Connie Laws Training Mgr  
3  Rebecca Banner Operations Program Mgr  
4  Robyn Thomas Minute taker  

 

 
Last Updated: 9/2/10 



 

Central Region Council on Workforce Services 
(Detailed Membership Roster – September 2010) 

 
Small Employers (8) Large Employers (8) 
  
VACANT, (Daud) Louis Caudillo, Director Employee Relations 
 Questar 
 180 E. 100 S. 
 Salt Lake City, UT  84145-0433 
 Phone:  801-324-5598 
 Fax:  801-324-5031 

Louis.Caudillo@Questar.com  
  
Jill Boyle, Recruitment Mgr. (Membership Pending) Greg Diven, Pres./CEO 
Intermountain Health Care OCM Idaho/Nevada 
5245 S. College Dr. P.O. Box 1285 
Murray, UT  84123 Bountiful, UT  84011 
Phone:  801-442-2111 Cell:  801-809-2772 

Fax:  801-295-8568 jill.boyle@imail.org 
Greg.diven@lhh.com  
  
Tony Gomez, Owner Rebecca Little, Accnt Exec./Business Services 
Gomez Insurance Agency Mountain America Credit Union 
3628 W. 3500 S. 7181 S. Campus View Dr. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119 West Jordan, UT  84084 
Phone:  801-966-4573 Phone:  801-557-3247 
Fax:  801-966-4926 Fax:  801-323-5705 
tgomez@amfam.com rlittle@macu.org 
  
Spencer Larkin, Secretary/Treasurer David E. Heier, HR Mgr 
Larkin Mortuary Utah Transit Authority (UTA) 
260 E. South Temple PO Box 30810 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 Salt Lake City, UT  84130 
Phone:  801-363-5781 Phone:  801-287-2067 
Fax:  801-322-0343 FAX:  801-287-4555 
slarkin@larkinmortuary.com dheier@rideuta.com  
  

VACANT (Prasad) VACANT (Johnston) 
  
  
  
   
  
  
  
Markus Schellenberg, Physical Therapist VACANT (Naumann) 
St. Mark’s Hospital/Mtn Star Healthcare  
1200 E. 3900 S.  
Salt Lake City, UT  84124  
Phone:  801-268-7077    
Fax:  801-270-3417    
Markus@schellenbergfamily.net  
  
Scott D. Snarr, VP – HR VACANT 
L-3 Communications  
P.O. Box 16850  
Salt Lake City, UT  84116-0850  
Phone:  801-594-7363  
Fax:  801-594-2976  

 Scott.d.snarr@L-3com.com 
  
VACANT Mark P. Stimpson, VP – HR 
 Regence 
 2890 Cottonwood Pkwy 
 Salt Lake City, UT  84130 

 Phone:  801-333-5298 
 Fax:  801-333-6516 
 mpstimps@regence.com 
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Employee Organization (2) 
 
Todd Sutton, Employee Relations Rep 
Utah Public Employee’s Assoc. (UPEA) 
1000 W. Bellwood Ln 
Murray, UT  84123 
Phone:  801-264-8732 X209 
Cell:  801-530-9685 
Fax:  801-264-8879 
tsutton@upea.net 
 
Jan Johnson 
Utah Alliance of Government Employees 
2022 S. 2100 E., Ste 204 
Salt Lake City, UT  84108 
Phone:  801-483-1200 
Fax:  801-483-2444 
janj@uage.net 
  
Community-Based Organization (2) 
 
Karen Silver, Advocate 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 S. 200 W. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Phone:  801-214-3114  
Fax:  801-355-1798  
ksilver@slcap.org 
 
Ballard Veater, Manager 
LDS Employment Resource Services/Welfare Square 
780 W. 800 S. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84104-1427 
Phone:  801-240-7242 
Fax:  801-240-7269 
veaterbs@ldschurch.org 
 
Organized Labor 
 
George Halliday, Organizer 
Intnl Brotherhood/Electrical Works (IBEW) L.U. #354 
3400 W. 2100 S. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84119 
Phone:  801-573-5871 
George_Halliday@ibew.org 

 
County Government (3) 
 
Colleen Johnson, Commissioner 
Tooele County Commission 
47 S. Main St. 
Tooele, UT  84074 
Phone:  435-843-3150 
Cell:  435-830-0793 
Fax:  435-843-3400 
cjohnson@co.tooele.ut.us 
 
Kerry Steadman, Community Services Mgr 
Community Resource & Development 
2001 S. State St, S2100 
Salt lake City, UT  84190-2710 
Phone:  801-468-2183 
Fax:  801-468-3684 
ksteadman@slco.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jim Bradley, Councilman 
Salt Lake County Council 
2001 S. State St., N2200 
Salt lake City, UT  84190 
Phone:  801-468-2930 
Fax:  801-468-2216 
jbradley@slco.org 
 
Public Education 
 
James Taylor, CTE Director  
Granite School District 
2500 S. State St. 
Salt Lake City, UT  84115 
Phone:  385-646-4342 
Fax:  385-646-4343 
jataylor@graniteschools.org 

 
Higher Education 
 
Dr. Blair K. Carruth, Vice Provost 
Salt Lake Community College 
PO Box 30808 
Salt Lake City, UT  84130 
Phone:  801-957-3338 

    Blair.carruth@slcc.edu 
 

Veterans 
 
Norman P. Fitzgerald, Veteran’s Advocate 
2829 S. 9200 W. 
Magna, UT  84044-1035 
Phone:  801-250-0472 
nfitzgerald@saltlakescore.com 
 
Office of Rehabilitation  
 
J. Gordon Swensen, Field Service Director 
Utah State Office of Rehabilitation 
250 E. 500 S. /  P.O. Box 144200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-42200 
Phone:  801-538-7548 
Cell:  801-201-7841 
Fax:  801-538-7522 
gswensen@utah.gov 
 
Economic Development 
 
Gary Harter, Managing Director 
Governor’s Office of Economic Development 
324 S. State St, Ste 500 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
Phone:  801-538-8784 
Fax:  801-538-8888 
gharter@utah.gov   
 
Applied Technology 
 
Scott Snelson, Campus President 
Tooele Applied Technology College 
66 West Vine St 
Tooele, UT  84074 
Phone:  435-248-1801 
Cell:  801-870-9927 
Fax:  435-248-1850 
ssnelson@tatc.edu 
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Dept of Human Services DWS Staff 
  
Diane Moore, Associate Region Director Rebecca Banner, Program Manager 
Department of Human Services – DCFS Department of Workforce Services 
645 E. 4500 S. 1385 S. State St. 
Murray, UT  84107 Salt Lake City, UT  84115 
Phone:  801-264-7581 Phone:  801- 468-0198 
Fax:  801-264-7695 Cell:  801-834-1643 
dmoore@utah.gov Fax:  801-468-0211 
 rbanner@utah.gov 
Dept of Health  

Cassy Hahn, Region Council Coordinator  
Department of Workforce Services John Slade, Health Program Manager II 
1385 S. State St. P.O. Box 143103 
Salt Lake City, UT  84115 Salt Lake City, UT  84114-3103 
Phone:  801-468-0015 Phone:  801-538-6025 
Cell:  801-652-5282 Fax:  801-237-0748 
Fax:  801-468-0211 jslade@utah.gov 
chahn@utah.gov  
 Regional Workforce Services Connie Laws, Training Manager  Department of Workforce Services Steve Leyba, Service Area Director 1385 S. State St. Department of Workforce Services Salt Lake City, UT  84115 1385 S. State St. Phone:  801-468-0122 Salt Lake City, UT  84115 Cell:  801-503-6253 Phone:  801-468-0093 Fax:  801-468-0211 Fax:  801-468-0211  sleyba@utah.gov Robyn Thomas, Minute Keeper  Department of Workforce Services Volunteer 1385 S. State St. 

 Salt Lake City, UT  84115 
Akilah Messado, Work-Based Learning Coordinator Phone:  801-468-0266 
Weber Basin Job Corps Fax:  801-468-0211 
7400 S. Cornia Dr. robynthomas@utah.gov 
Ogden, UT  84405  
Phone:  801-476-5987  
Fax:  801-476-5925  
Messado.Akilah@jobcorps.org  
  
Chuck Krivanek, HR Manager  

3

InterContinental Hotels Group 
1275 W. 2240 S. 
West Valley City, UT  84119-1482 
Phone:  801-975-3009 
Fax:  801-975-3040 
Chuck.krivanek@ihg.com 
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